

Skills First Statement of Fees and Charges 1,2

Acknowledge Education: 2024 Skills First Statement of Fees and Charges 1,2				
ITEMS	COURSE NAME			
	SIT31021 Cert III Patisserie	SIT40721 Cert IV Patisserie	SIT40521 Cert IV in Kitchen Management	SIT50422 Diploma of Hospitality Management 8
Delivery Location ³	B, BR	B, BR	B, BR	B, BR
Delivery Mode(s) ⁴	C, PP	C, PP	C, PP	C, PP
Work Placement Arrangements	12 Occasions	12 Occasions	48 Occasions	48 Occasions
No. Of Units in Course	21	32	33	28
Maximum payable hours by Gov't	710	1,372	1,405	1,340
Course Duration (Month)	12	12	18	24
SKILLS FIRST FUNDED				
Skills First Subsidiary per hour	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$8.00	\$4.50
Indicative Enrolment Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Indicative Materials Fee	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
Govt. Tuition Fee Subsidy ⁶	\$7,810.00	\$15,092.00	\$11,240.00	\$6,030.00
Student Contribution 7	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,562.50
FULL FEE - PAYING STUDENTS				
Tuition Fee ⁵	\$7,850.00	\$15,100.00	\$11,250	\$14,600

¹ This Training Program is delivered with Victorian and Commonwealth Government Funding. This fee is effective from 1st January 2024.

² The tuition fees are published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

³ Delivery Locations: B = Bourke Street, E = Exhibition Street, BR = Brunswick

⁴ Delivery Mode(s): C = Classroom PP = Work Placement

⁵ Tuition Fee to be paid by non-funded student. Scholarships available for students not eligible for Skills First Funding.

⁶ Tuition Fee covered by the government.

⁷ Tuition Fee to be paid by Skills First Funded Student.

⁸ Student undertaking the Diploma after completing Certificate IV in Kitchen Management will only require completing an additional 5 units.